SEATTLE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 RESOLUTION 2018/19-9 CERTIFICATION OF 2019 LEVY COLLECTION



A RESOLUTION by the Board of Directors of Seattle School District No. 1, King County, Washington, certifying collection of the 2019 Levy funds

WHEREAS, the State Legislature has limited the amount local school districts may raise through special levies, and

WHEREAS, the 2019 General Fund Levy cannot exceed limitations imposed by RCW 84.52.0531, and any amount of such excess levy approved by the voters must be reduced in accordance with that statute; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF SEATTLE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1, pursuant to RCW 84.52.020, that the King County Council be requested to set the 2019 excess tax levy for the General Fund Levy at a total of \$133,885,550 and to set the Capital Projects excess levy at \$195,033,334 as authorized by the voters and by the Board of Directors of the Seattle School District #1 in their meeting on November 14, 2018 and submitted to the King County Council. The final tax levy may be adjusted for Administrative Refunds of prior year levies as identified by King County. The Assessor of King County is authorized and directed, without further Board action to reduce the General Fund levy amount to be extended upon the tax rolls and collected in the calendar year to be consistent with the limitations imposed by RCW 84.52.0531.

CERTIFICATION OF EXCESS LEVIES FOR 2018 COLLECTION ARE AS FOLLOWS:

General Fund Amount Approved by voters for 2019	\$278,600,000
Less Amount of Rollback	\$144,714,450
Enrichment Levy Amount for 2019 after Rollback	\$133,885,550
Capital Projects Fund Levy Amount for 2019	\$195,033,334

ADOPTED this 14th day of November 2018.

) worder Leslie Harris, President

Gdary, Director at Marge

Rick Burke, Vice-President

Zacha De rector

Eden Mack, Director

Scott Pinkham, Director

Betty Patu, Director

ATTEST:

ŧ

Denise Juneau, Superintendent Secretary, Board of Directors Seattle School District No. 1 King County, WA